

Punyashlok Ahilyadevi Holkar Solapur University

Criterion III - Research, Innovations and Extension

3.3 Innovation Ecosystem

| Metric No. | | | | |
|------------|---|--|--|--|
| 3.3.1 | Institution has created an ecosystem for innovations, includin Incubation centre and other initiatives for the creation and transfer of knowledge | | | |
| | Upload any additional informationProvide the link for additional information | | | |



पुण्यश्लोक अहिल्यादेवी होळकर सोलापूर विद्यापीठ, सोलापूर Punyashlok Ahilyadevi Holkar Solapur University, Solapur

केगाव, सोलापूर- ४१३ २५५,महाराष्ट्र (भारत) दुरध्वनी क्र. ०२१७-२७४४७०/७१/७२/७३/७४ (११ लाईन्स), फॅक्स : ०२१७-२३५१३००,

संकेतस्थळ: http://su.digitaluniversity.ac.in ई-मेल: iqac@sus.ac.inविस्तारित क्र.: २०५

IQAC Section

Intellectual Property Right Cell (IPR)

| Sr. N | o. Name | Designation | |
|--------------------------|------------------------|------------------|--|
| 1. | Dr. Mrunalini Fadanvis | Chairman | |
| 2. | Prof. V.B. Patil | Member Secretary | |
| 3. | Prof. V.B. Ghute | Member | |
| 4. | Prof. R.B. Bhosale | Member | |
| 5. | Dr. Maya Patil | Member | |
| 6. | Dr. Prakash Vhankhade | Member | |
| 7. | Dr. Krushnamurthi | Member | |
| 8. | Dr. Arghya Roy | Member | |
| 9. Dr. Ushushi Guha | | Member | |
| 10. Dr. Sanjeev Patankar | | Member | |
| 11. Dr. M. G. Mali | | Member | |
| 12. | Ms. Neha Pujari | Member | |
| 13. | Ms. Ashwini Narale | Member | |
| .4. | Mr. Ravindra Bagle | Member | |



Gr.

(Prof. Dr. V.B. Ghute) I/c Registrar



सोलापूर विद्यापीठ, सोलापूर राष्ट्रीय उच्चतर शिक्षा अभियान (RUSA) IPR Cell समिती

| AAC ACC | REDITED-2094 |
|-----------|--------------|
| -B: Grade | (CGPA-2.52) |

| Sr. No. | Name of the University IPR Cell Member | Designation | IPR Cell Designation | Phone No. |
|------------|--|--|--|--------------------------|
| 1] | Prof. Dr. V. B. Patil | Professor, School of Physical Science, Solapur University, Solapur. | President IPR Cell / RUSA Coordinator | 9422532521 |
| 2] | Prof. Dr. S. V. Lonikar | Retired Professor, School of Chemical Science, Solapur University, Solapur. | Member | 9421042158 9404306872 |
| 3] | Prof. Dr. R. S. Hegadi | Director, School of Computational Science, Solapur University, Solapur. | Member | 9604085138 |
| 4] | Dr. A. A. Ghanvat | I/C Director, School of Chemical Science, Solapur University, Solapur. | Member | 9422370052 |
| 5] | Dr. V. P. Dhulap | Assistant Professor, School of Earth Science, Solapur University, Solapur. | Member | 7588384576 |
| 6] | Mr. Javed Khairdi, | Law Officer, Solapur University, Solapur. | Member | 9422462276 |
| 7] | Mr. M. B. Gurame | Student, School of Chemical Science | Member | 9922270470 9404690476 |
| 8] | Shri. Anand Mahurkar | Patent Lawyer, Partner & Head of the Pune Branch office of Krishna & Saurastri Associates, Pune. | Member | 9765988023 |
| 9] | Shri. Pratap Reddy, | M.D., VAMSI LABS LTD. Solapur. | Member | 9422457791 |
| 10] | Shri. Badamikar | Richwood Furniture, Solapur. | Member | 9422380160 |



नॅक अंतर्गत गुणवत्ता प्रमाणिकरण कक्ष (RUSA) दि. ३०/१२/२०१६

सादर-

विषय : नामनिर्देशन होऊन मिळणे बाबत ...

संदर्भ : १] Sharad Patil, State Project Director, RUSA यांचा दि. २१/१२/२०१६ ईमेल २] या विभागाची दि. २७/१२/२०१६ रोजीची टिपणी

संदर्भीय ईमेल व संदर्भीय टिपणी अवलोकनार्थ सादर.

उपरोक्त ईमेलसंबंधी ठेवण्यात आलेल्या संदर्भीय टिपणीवर मा. कुलगुरु महोदयांनी चर्चा असा शेरा दिलेल होता. त्यानुसार मा. संचालक यांच्या दालनात मा. संचालक, मविविमं, प्रा. व्ही. बी. पाटील व या विभागाचे सहायव कुलसचिव यांच्यातील झालेल्या चर्चेनुसार IPR Cell ची रचना खालीलप्रमाणे निर्धासीत करण्याचे ठरवण्यात आलेले आहे.

| Sr. No. | Intellectual Property Cell Structure | Name | List |
|------------|--|---|--------------------|
| 1. | Chairman : Vice -Chancellor | Prof. Dr. N. N. Maldar | |
| 2. | Member Secretary : Director, BCUD/Dean Board of Innovation or Dean of Academics (Who will be responsible for smooth functioning of the IPR Cell) | | |
| 3. | Members (Two) : Heads of two departments form | 1) Prof R.S. Hegdi Ni) Dr. Dhulao | Attache a list |
| 4. | the University Members (Two) : Professors/Associate Professors of the University | Prob. V.B. Patil | Attache a list |
| 5. | Members (Two) : Professor from law school specialized in IPR | 1) Mr. Javed Khairdi LLM | Attache a list |
| 6. | Members (Two) : JRF/SRF research students 1) 5 | mi Guranse Chem. Se | Attache a list |
| 7. | | Shri Anand Mahurkar | |
| 8. | Expert from Industry (preferably alumni from university) with relevant experience in IPR | i) Shri Protop Reddy - ii) Badamikar - Ric | M.D. Swaad From |
| 9. | Any other expert invitee as per need required e.g. IACE-Institutional Animal Ethical Committee, Domain experts etc. | i) Dr. S. V. Lonikar | |

उपरोक्त तक्त्यानुसार विद्यापीठातील नव्याने स्थापन करण्यात येणाऱ्या IPR Cell साठी नामनिर्देशन होऊन मिळणे परजेचे आहे. 2007.

सबब.

11)

- 9. उपरोक्त तक्त्यानुसार प्रस्तुत विद्यापीठात IPR Cell ची स्थापना करण्यास प्रशासकीय मान्यता असावी.
- २. विद्यापीठातील नव्याने स्थापन करण्यात येणाऱ्या IPR Cell साठी नामनिर्देशन होऊन मिळावे.

M.M.Km 2-16 कॅनिष्ठ लिपिक ॐ 9, 2, 3 ghis

सहायक कुलसचिव

मा. संचालक, मविविमं

21.12.16



GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS

Central Registration Centre

Certificate of Incorporation

[Pursuant to sub-section (2) of section 7 and sub-section (1) of section 8 of the Companies Act, 2013 (18 of 2013) and rule 18 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014]

I hereby certify that UDDYAM PAHSUI FOUNDATION is incorporated on this Eleventh day of October Two thousand nineteen under the Companies Act, 2013 (18 of 2013) and that the company is limited by shares.

The Corporate Identity Number of the company is U80300PN2019NPL187196.

The Permanent Account Number (PAN) of the company is AACCU5014F

The Tax Deduction and Collection Account Number (TAN) of the company is PNEU09041E

Given under my hand at Manesar this Eleventh day of October Two thousand nineteen .

DS MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS 27

Digital Signature Certificate SATYA PARKASH KUMAR REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES For and on behalf of the Jurisdictional Registrar of Companies

Registrar of Companies

Central Registration Centre

Disclaimer: This certificate only evidences incorporation of the company on the basis of documents and declarations of the applicant(s). This certificate is neither a license nor permission to conduct business or solicit deposits or funds from public. Permission of sector regulator is necessary wherever required. Registration status and other details of the company can be verified on <u>www.mca.gov.in</u>

Mailing Address as per record available in Registrar of Companies office:

UDDYAM PAHSUI FOUNDATION

Solapur-Pune National Highway,, Kegaon, SOLAPUR, Solapur, Maharashtra, India, 413255



* as issued by the Income Tax Department

Licence under section 8 (1) of the Companies Act, 2013

[Pursuant to rule 20 the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014]

Section 8 Licence Number 116464

WHEREAS it has been proved to my satisfaction that UDDYAM PAHSUI FOUNDATION, a person or an association of persons to be registered as a company under the Companies Act, 2013, for promoting objects of the nature specified in clause (a) of sub-section (1) of section 8 of the said Act, and that it intends to apply its surplus, if any, or other income and property in promoting its objects and to prohibit the payment of any dividend to its members;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exercise of the powers conferred by section 8 of the said Act, I, the Registrar at SOLAPUR, hereby grant, this licence, directing that the said person or association or persons be registered as a company with limited liability without the addition of the word "Limited", or as the case may be, the words "Private Limited" to its name, subject to the following conditions namely :

(1) that the said company shall in all respects be subject to and governed by the conditions and provisions contained in its memorandum of association ;

(2) that the profits, if any or other income and property of the said company, whensoever derived, shall be applied solely for the promotion of the object as set forth in its memorandum of association and that no portion thereof shall be paid or transferred, directly or indirectly, by way of dividend, bonus, or otherwise by way of profit, to persons who at any time are or have been members of the said company or to any of them or to any person claiming through any one or more of them;

(3) that no remuneration or other benefit in money or money's worth shall be given by the company to any of its members except payment of out-of-pocket expenses, reasonable and proper interest on money lent, or reasonable and proper rent on premises let to the company;

(5) that nothing in this clause shall prevent the payment by the company in good faith of prudent remuneration to any of its officers or servants (not being members) or to any other person (not being member), in return for any services actually rendered to the company;

(6) that nothing in clauses (3), (4) and (5) shall prevent the payment by the company in good faith of prudent remuneration to any of its members in return for any services (not being services of a kind which are required to be rendered by a member), actually rendered to the company;

(7) that no alteration shall be made to the memorandum of association or to the articles of association of the company, which are for the time being in force, unless the alteration has been previously submitted to and approved by the Registrar;

(8) The Company can be amalgamated only with another company registered under section 8 of the Act and having similar objects; and

(9) that, without prejudice to action under any law for the time being in force, this licence shall be liable to be revoked, if the company:

(a) contravenes any of the requirements of section 8 of the Act or the rules made thereunder or any of the conditions subject to which a licence is issued;

(b) if the affairs of the company are conducted fraudulently or in a manner violative of the objects of the company or prejudicial to public interest.



For and on behalf of the Jurisdictional Registrar of Companies Registrar of Companies Central Registration Centre

Dated this 11 Day of 10 2019



Maharashtra State Innovation Society

4th Floor, MTNL Building, G.D.Somani Marg, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai-400005. Tel.: 022-22160210 E-mail: team@msins.in



Maharashtra State Innovation Society

Outward No. MSInS/2018/C.R. /Inc/Lol

To,

Uddyam - Solapur University Incubation Centre, Solapur, Maharashtra

Subject: Letter of Intent (Lol) to establish an Incubation Centre by your institution

Reference: Your application for setting up Incubators and the presentation in front of expert committee held thereafter on 27th Sept and 28th September 2018 at Maharashtra State Innovation Society (MSInS) office.

Maharashtra State Innovation Society (MSInS) is established under the Department of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship, Government of Maharashtra with an aim to foster a culture of innovation in state.

This Letter of Intent (LoI) is with reference to the subject mentioned above regarding establishment of Incubation Centers in the state of Maharashtra.

Based on the evaluation done by the panel of esteemed judges, we are immensely pleased to inform you that we would like to give you an opportunity to establish an Incubator Centre.

We request you to submit your Letter of Acceptance (LoA), committing therein that you shall abide by letter and spirit of incubation guidelines.

Disclaimer: This Letter of Intent (LoI) is issued based on the data submitted by you to MSInS. If any discrepancies are found in the claims made, it may result in withdrawal of the LoI.

Yours,

(Aseem Kumar Gupta) I.A.S.

Member Secretary Maharashtra State Innovation Society & Secretary, Department of Skill Development & Entrepreneurship, Government of Maharashtra